

July 19, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540709 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Scrip Symbol: RHFL

Dear Sir(s),

Sub.: Information regarding loss of share certificate(s)

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of Chapter IV of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit the details of share certificate/s reported to have been lost / misplaced by the shareholder(s) as per Annexure – 'A' enclosed herewith.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Reliance Home Finance Limited**

Parul Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above.

c.c.: KFin Technologies Limited

Unit: Reliance Home Finance Limited Karvy Selenium, Tower – B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Survey No. 116/22, 115/24, 115/25, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500 032

Reliance Home Finance Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: The Ruby, 11th Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No. 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028 T +91 22 6838 8100 / F +91 22 6838 8360, E-mail: rhfl.investor@relianceada.com, Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com Customer Service: T +91 22 4741 6400 / E-mail: customercare@reliancehomefinance.com



Annexure – 'A'

Information regarding loss of share certificate(s)

SI.	Folio No.	Name of the Registered Holder	No. of	Share	Distinctive No(s).	
No.			Share(s)	Certificate	From	То
				No.		
1.	102090128	Bhishma Nanubhai Thakore	2	132606	483796079	483796080
2.	110480792	Amitabh Verma	1	213840	484085950	484085950
Total			3			

Reliance Home Finance Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: The Ruby, 11th Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No. 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028 T +91 22 6838 8100 / F +91 22 6838 8360, E-mail: rhfl.investor@relianceada.com, Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com Customer Service: T +91 22 4741 6400 / E-mail: customercare@reliancehomefinance.com